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CONTACT FOR MORE INFO:
School Head- Mrs. A. Kondowe
Phone:     +263 775 458 530
Email:      headmaster@tynwaldprimary.ac.zw

Sports Director- Mr. R. Sandaramu
Phone:     +263 773 660 785
Email:     sports@tynwaldprimary.ac.zw



Week/Date          Event Venue Time 

Week 1
Tue 13 May School Starts T.P.S 0800hrs

SAT 17 May First Aid Competition Prince Edward

Week 2
Mon 19 May Prefects training T.P.S Hall 1400hrs

Tue 20 May Netball EPSA vs Happy Primary Happy Primary 
School 1300hrs

Wed 21 May Hockey (colts, fillies & seniors) vs 
Bradford T.P. S 1300hrs

Fri 23 May Africa Day concert T.P.S 

Sat 24 May Basketball Tournament (Seniors) Abbeys. P. S 1000hrs

Week 3
Mon  26 May Public Holiday

Tue 27 May

27 May

Basketball vs Eland Oak (Seniors) Eland Oak 1300hrs

Netball EPSA vs Emarald Hills T.P.S 1300hrs

Wed

Wed

28 May

28 May

Hockey (senior boys and girls) vs Accacia
Acacia Jnr 
School

1300hrs

Colts Soccer vs Hellenic Hellenic 1300hrs

Thur 29 May ECD A & B Registration T.P.S 0800hrs

Senior Soccer boy’s vs Hellenic Hellenic 1000hrs

Music Workshop for Kubatirana T.P.S Hall 0900hrs

Fri 30 May

Gr1 Yellow Reflection & Fellowship Day
T.P.S

Music – Rainbow Towers
Rainbow 
Cinema

0900hrs

Girls Hockey Festival Chisipite 1330hrs

Boys Hockey Festival Westridge 1330hrs

Christ Embassy Ministry Assembly T.P.S 1000hrs

Sat 31 May First Aid Regional Competitions Prince Edward



Week 4
Tue 3 June Soccer Colts and Senior vs Bradford T.P.S 1300hrs

Basketball vs The Grange 1300hrs

Wed 4 June Hockey A & B, Fillies A& B vs Wise owl 
Marondera T.P.S

Wed 4 June Soccer Colts vs Westridge Westridge 1300hrs

Thur 5 June Art Club Trip Mwana Lodge

Soccer Seniors vs Westridge Westridge 1300hrs

Fri 6 June Art Club Trip Mwana Lodge

Teacher Training T.P.S 1400hrs

Sat 7 June EPSA Netball Festival Gateway 1300hrs

Week 5
Tue 9 June Netball EPSA vs Maranatha Jnr M.J.S 1300hrs

Basketball vs Happy Primary H.P.S 1300hrs

Soccer Colts vs Hartman House Hartman House 1300hrs

Wed 11 June Colts’ soccer vs Mubeena Mubeena 1300hrs

Thurs 12 June Soccer senior’s vs Mubeena Mubeena 1300hrs

Sat 14 June Netball Tournament Abbeys.P.S 1300hrs

Week 6
Mon 16 June Allied Arts Speech and Drama begins P.E / H.I. S

Tue
17 June

Netball EPSA vs Maranatha Prep Maranatha 1300hrs

Basketball vs Riverside Riverside

Grade 3 Art Trip Mwana Lodge

Wed 18 June

Grade 6 Agric Trip to Karimazindo 

Depart
Karimazondo 

Soccer (colts and Seniors) vs Royal 

Comfort
T.P.S 1300hrs

Thur 19 June Soccer Colts vs Eaglesvale Eaglesvale 1300hrs

Thur 19 June Grade 1 2026 Interview T.P.S 0800hrs



Fri 20 June Half Term Break
Sat 21 June Grade 6 Trip to Karimazondo - Return

Week 7

Mon 23 June Half Term Break
Tue 24 June Netball EPSA vs Gateway Primary Gateway 1300hrs

Basketball vs Harare International School H.I.S 1300hrs

Grade 4 Visual Arts Trip

Wed
25 June

Kubatirana Arts Festival T.P.S

 Hockey Grade 3s boys and girls, Colts & 

Fillies vs Royal Comfort
T.P.S. 1300hrs

Rugby, Senior A team & Colts A vs Wise 

Owl Marondera
T.P.S. 1300hrs

Soccer, Senior A team & Colts A vs 

Lusitania 
Lusitania. 1300hrs

Thurs 26 June
Kubatirana Arts Festival T.P.S

Basketball vs Lilifordia Pri. Girls, 3 

senior teams & 3 junior teams 
Lilfordia 1300hrs

Soccer Senior Boys vs Sharon Sharon School 1300hrs

Fri 27 June

Mauya Kumusha Trip (Grade 1)

ECD B Trip Pizza Inn

ECD A Trip Pizza Inn

Kubatirana Arts Festival

Prefects Training TPS 0900hrs

Sat 28 June CHISZ  Soccer Under 13 Festival Hartman House 1000hrs

Basketball Festival Seniors Chisipite 1000hrs

Week 8

Tue 1 July
Netball EPSA vs Masaisai Primary Masaisai 1330hrs

Soccer A & B, Netball B & C vs Mother 

Touch 
Mother Touch 1300hrs



Basketball Festival Pakare Paye 1000hrs

Wed 2 July Grade 5 Music Tour Pakare Paye

Soccer vs Sharon Sharon 1300hrs

Thur 3 July

Grade 6 Music Tour Pakare Paye

Hockey & Rugby Senior teams A & B 

Boys & Girls vs Mother Touch 
T.P.S 1300hrs

Hockey vs Chisipite 1st, 2nd, Fillies A & 

B 
Chisipite 1300hrs

Fri 4 July Dress like Grandmother/Grandfather Day T.P.S 0800hrs

Sat 5 July Colts Rugby and Fillies Festivals A.J.S 1000hrs

Basketball Festival, Boys St. Micheals 1000hrs

Colts u11 Festival Hartman House 1000hrs

Tue 8 July Basketball Festival  Chisipite J S 1000hrs

Week 9

Wed 9 July
Soccer-St. Johns Prep.                      

Grade 3A, B & C
St. Johns Prep. 1300hrs

Tynwald vs Hartmann House - Senior 

Soccer
H.H. 1300hrs

Grade 7 Music Tour Pakare Paye 0900hrs

Thurs 10 July Soccer Colts’ vs Gateway Gateway 1300hrs

Fri 11 July
Allied Arts Speech and Drama ends P.E /H.I. S

Soccer-St. Johns Prep. 1st, 2nd, Colts 

A & B
St. Johns Prep 1300hrs

Sat 12 July

Trip – Shungu Dzevana (Scripture Union) Hatfield

Basketball Festival, Girls Chisipite Junior 1300hrs

Week 10
Mon 14 July Mid-year Exams starts TPS

Thur 17 Hockey Girls vs Sharon TPS 1300hrs



Fri 18 July
Hockey Festival, S/Boys 1st Team & 

Colts A 
S.P.S 1300hrs

Sat 19 July Soccer Tournament, 7 aside, boys
Abbeys Primary 

School.
1000hrs

Week 11
Mon 21 July Mid-years Exams ends TPS

Tue 22 July Visual Arts Exhibition TPS

Wed 23 July Visual Arts Exhibition TPS

Senior Boys vs Twin Rivers  Twin Rivers

Thurs 24 July Visual Arts Exhibition TPS

Week 12
Tue 29 July Grade 2s Tangible Heritage site trip

Wed 30 July Grade 5 Kariba Trip (30 July – 02 Aug) Kariba

Week 13

Thur 7 Aug School Closes


